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Tristate Capital Bank 09/08/2015 Pennsylvania state-charted
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RECEIVING PARTY DATA
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Street Address: 31105 Bainbridge Road, Suite 3
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Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4412226 AIMEXPO
Registration Number: |4506639 AIMEXPO AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCL
©

CORRESPONDENCE DATA 3
Fax Number: 5013751309 g
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent <
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. S
Phone: 5013770417 8‘
Email: kperkins@roselawfirm.com ©
Correspondent Name: Kathryn Bennett Perkins %
Address Line 1: 120 East Fourth Street
Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn Bennett Perkins

SIGNATURE: /kathryn bennett perkins/

DATE SIGNED: 09/14/2015
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PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this “Release™) is dated as
of September 8, 2015 and made by TRISTATE CAPITAL BANK, a Pennsylvania state
chartered bank, as Agent, with an address of 200 Public Square Suite 4020, Cleveland, OH
44114 (*Grantee”™) to MARKETPLACE EVENTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,
with an address of 31105 Bainbridge Road, Suite 3, Solon, OH 44139, and MARKETPLACE
EVENTS HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited Hability company, with an address of 311035
Bainbridge Road, Suite 3, Solon, OH 44139 (together, *Grantor™).

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 29, 2013,
made by Grantor in favor of Grantee, as amended on December 23, 2014 (the “Security
Agreement™), a security interest was granted by Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral,
including the collateral identified on Exhibit A attached hereto:

WHEREAS UCC-1 financing statements were recorded in the applicable filing office;
and

WHEREAS in connection with the sale by Marketplace Events LLC of certain assets to
Motoreycle Industry Council, Inc. pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated September &.
2015 (the “Asset Purchase Agreement”), Grantee now desires to release its lien and security
interest in the collateral described on Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of
which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Grantee hereby
states as follows:

i. Definitions. The term “Trademarks,” as used herein, shall mean all of Grantor’s
right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hercof in the trademarks listed on
Exhibii A hereto.

2. Partial Release of Security Interest. Grantee hereby terminates, releases and
discharges its security interest in the collateral identified on Exhibit A.

3. Termination Statements. For the purpose of confirming such release, cancellation
and discharge of record, Grantee hereby authorizes Grantor, or its agents or counsel to file the
amendment to the UCC Financing Statement attached hereto as Exhibit B as is appropriate to
evidence the release of Grantee’s security interest in the collateral identified on Exhibit A.

% % * Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows, * * *
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly
authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TRISTATE CAPITAL BANK

By: e SN B

Name: _ rywetnatl € oomepes
Title: _ Somuar Vi remridead
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EXHIBIT A

Released Collateral

Released Trademarks

Mark

Reg. No./Serial No.

AIMEXPO CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE

AMERICAS

Serial No. 86464070

AIMEXPO

Reg. No. 4412226

AIM

y AL N
Expo

AMERIEAN INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE EXPO

Reg. No. 4506639

Released Domain Names

USA_AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo
USA AIMExpo
USA AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo
Usa_AIMExpo
Usa_AIMExpo
USA AIMExpo
USA_ AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo

USA _AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo
USA_ATMExpo

USA_AIMExpa

USA AIMExpo

15049413.1

AIME.SHOW

AIMEEXPO.COM
AIMEHIGHER.COM
AIMEMOTORCYCLEEXPO.COM
AIMEMOTORCYCLESHOW.COM
AIMEXPO.SHOW
AIMEXPOAPP.COM

AIMEXPOBUYTICKETS.COM

AIMEXPOMOBILE.COM
AIMEXPOREGNOW COM
AIMEXPOS.COM
AIMEXPOUSA.COM
AIMOTORCYCLEEXPO.COM

AMERICANMOTORCYCLEEXPO.

COM

DISCOVERMOTORCYCLING.CO
M

DISCOVERMOTORCYCLING.INF
Q

DISCOVERMOTORCYCLING.NE
T

DISCOVERMOTORCYCLING.OR
G

MOTORCYCLE.SHOW

higpr/fwww.ainexpousa.com

hitp://www,almexpousa.com

htp A almexpousa.com

hittp://www. aimexpousa.com

hitp:/Awww.gimexpousa.com

hittp: A ww. aimexpousa.com

MAIN DOMAIN

hitn://www.microspec.con/tix 123/eTic.cfm?ecode=AIM

EXPO14#.U4kQcpRdVaR
MAIN DOMAIN

hitn:Mregistration.experientevent.conyshowaiml4l/

http://www.aimexpousa.com

MAIN DOMAIN - OCTOBER SHOW

http//www. almexpousa.com

http://www.almexpousa.com

hitpy//wwiy aimexpousa.com

hitp://www.almexpousa.com

hitpy//www. almexpousa.com

hitp://www aimexpousa.com

http://www almexpousa.com
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POWERSPORTSDEALERMARKE

USA_AIMEXpO  1pj ACR.COM

POWERSPORTSINDUSTRYMAR

USA_AIMEXPO  preppp ACE.COM

POWERSPORTSMARKETPLACE.

USA_AIMExpo

COM
USA_AIMExpo  TESTRIDEDEMO.COM
USA_AIMExpo TESTRIDEEXPO.COM

Released Personal Property

Description

E6510 NOTEROOK

Latitude £652¢ Notebook

Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories
Optiplex 900

Latitude E6540+Monitor+Accessories
Network Switch

Latitude E6540 Notebook

Apple Online-Macbook

Apple Online~-Macbook

Latitude E6510 Notebook

Latitude E6510 Notebook

Latitude E6520 Notebook

Latitade E6520 Notebook with accessories
Monitor for M. Webster

Del} Latitude E6540

Latitude E6520 Notehook with aceessories
§ pes of 2nd Monitors

Latitude E6530 Notebook with aceessories
SERVER HARDWARE

SERVER HARDWARE

Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories
Latitude £6520 Notebook with accessories

Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories

150494131

Rttp/ wiwvw, aimexpousa. com

hitpr//wwyeaimexpousa.com

It/ wwwv almexpousa. com

hitp://wwwv.aimexpouysa.com

hittp:/Www,aimexpousa.com

L.ocation

JRVINE, CA
JRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA
IRVINE, CA

Acquisition
Date

9/29/2010
10/5/2011
10/31/2011
2/21/2013
5/22/2015
12/19/2014
11/13/2014
3/11/2014
3/11/2014
10/31/2014
1073172014
1071972011
10/31/2011
7/31/2012
11772014
10/3172011
743142013
2/21/2013
7/31/2012
7/31/2012
6/2172012
6/21/2012
6/21/2012

Acquisition
Value N

52,064
$2,291
$2,255
$2,000
$2,443
$3.174
$2.059
$3,567
$3,567
$1.,647
$1.,647
$2,250
$2,233
$251
$1,671
§2.264
$2.541
$1,986
$6,064
$12,012
$2,272
$2,272
$2,141

TRADEMARK

BV

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$277.63
$2,171.98
$2,521.63
$1.487.34
$1,783.47
$1,783.47
$1,143.95
$1,143.95
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$742.55
$0.00
$705.80
$275.81
$2,223.37
$4,404.16
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Acquisition

Acquisition

Description Location Date Value NBV
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 21/2012 $2.151 $0.00
Accessories for Notebook IRVINE, CA 6/21/2012 $180 $0.00
Accessories for Notebook IRVINE, CA 6/21/2012 $396 $0.02
SERVER HARDWARE IRVINE, CA 6/21/2012 $381 $212.78
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories [RVINE, CA 11/24/2011 $2,180 $0.00
Total Computer Hardware $70,159 $20,878
AVL C56 DES STD LIC software (ADOBE

license for MAC user) IRVINE, CA 1/3122014 $2,690 51,196
SERVER SOFTWARE - Microsoft Office on

server IRVINE, CA 6/21/2012 $1,272 $0
Total Computer Software $3,963 $1,196
AV Equipment-Cinnamon Kernes exp-Jan/12 IRVINE, CA 2/29/2012 $1,414 $401
Total Media Equipment $1.414 $401
Phone System-telephone sets and sofiware IRVINE, CA 1073172613 $2,336 $1,441
Phone System IRVINE, CA 703142012 $13,592 $4,983
Total Phones/Office Equipment $15,928 85,424
Furnitures and Fixtures IRVINE, CA 1/30/2014 $2.496 $1.831
Furnitures and Fixtures IRVINE, CA 3/21/2013 $1,205 $603
Furnitures and Fixtures IRVINE, CA 7/31/2012 $22,909 $8.,400
Total Purniture & Fixtures $26,611 $10.833
Grand Total 118,074 39,732

Other Released Collateral

All of Grantor’s legal and beneficial interest in the American International Motorcyele Expo
(together, the “Show™). including the assets sold by Marketplace Events LLC to Motorcyele
Industry Council, Inc. (the “Acquired Assets”, which term means all of the assets used by

Marketplace Events LLC which are dedicated exclusively to organizing, promoting, arranging,

150494131
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producing and managing the Show (the “Business™), including the Personal Property as detailed
in this Exhibit A, the Trademarks, the domain names as detailed in this Exhibit A, the social
media accounts (https:/instagram.com/aimexpo/; https://www.facebook.com/AIMExpo;
https://twitter.com/aimexpo; and https://www.youtube.com/user/aimexpo), the databases in all
forms, versions and media, as well as all documentation and listings used exclusively in the
Business, including all mailing lists, supplier contract lists and related materials, all customer
lists in all forms used exclusively in the Business, inventory and supplies (content from prior
Shows (in hard copy or electronic media), digital photos of prior Shows; and printed matter and
the rights thereto used exclusively in the Business in the possession of Marketplace Events LLC
including sales solicitation materials, promotional materials, marketing materials, sales kits,
circulars, promotional lists, prospect lists, direct mail materials, labels and stationery, and all
disks and other media on which the foregoing are stored), the following videos that Marketplace
Events LLC has uploaded to American International Motorcycle Expo’s YouTube channel (2013
AIMExpo Recap, 2:28, AIMExpo 2014 Video recap, 3:04, AMA Motoreycele Hall of Fame,
5:26, #AIMExpoLIVE Hangout with AIMExpo Kevin Schwantz, 41:11, AIMExpo lce Bucket
Challenge, 1:01, The Industry Speaks and AIMExpo Listened!, 4:42, Nick Brocha and Ernie
Vigil Ready to Ride at AIMExpo, 2:533, AIMExpo MotoGP Jumbotron, :31, Indian Thunder
Stroke 111 V-Twin Engine Reveal, 1:48, AIMExpo Selects Host City: Orlando, 1:08 and
American International Motorcycle expo, 1:39), all right, title and interests of Marketplace
Events LLC in the Software License, Customization, Hosting and Services Agreement executed
the 7th day of July, 2013 between Marketplace Events LLC and Sherpa RTLS Solutions Inc., the
books, records, (including financial books and records but excluding original books of entry)
promotional materials, media files, files and papers of Marketplace Events LLC pertaining
exclusively to the Business or the Acquired Assets, including sales and advertising materials,
sales and purchase correspondence, sales records, invoices, lists of exhibitors, sponsors and
mailing lists, but excluding Tax Returns, minute books. stock transfer books and other corporate
documents that do not pertain exclusively to the Business but are related to Marketplace Events
LLC generally; accounts receivable in respect of future Shows; all contracts with exhibitors,
attendees, and sponsors for future Shows, all leasehold and service contracts pertaining
exclusively to the Business, as well as any future commitments for future dates at facilities, as
well as security and decorator contracts for the Show and negotiated advertising agreements for
the Show, other goodwill of Marketplace Events LLC related exclusively to the Business and all
rights to organize, promote, produce and arrange the Show.

150494131
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EXHIBIT B

UCC Financing Statement Amendment

See Attached

150494131
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UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)
Robyn P. Allmendinger (501) 377-0343
8. E-MAIL'CONTACT AT FILER (optional}
1 rallmend@roselawfirancom
. SEND ACKNOWLEGGMENT 10, (Name and Address)

m{ot))'sa P, Allmendinger ,_.(
Rose Law Firm
120 East Fourth Street
Little Roek, AR 7221

.

THE ABOVE SPACE 15 FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

Ja, INTIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER ?b\m This FINANGING STATEMENT AMENDMENT 35 10 be Fed {for record)
¢ ~ (or recordad) i 3he REAL ESTATE RECORDS
2013 1229815 fiied 04/0] /20 13 fugr gagamandioent Addandum (Foan UOCIA) gm‘g' govide Deblor's nameiniiem 13

2.[:5 TERMINATION: Bifectivaness of e Financing Staterment idgntified absve is terminated with respact 16 thi sacurty interesk(s) of Secured Parly authanzing this Terminason

Statyment

3. D ASSIGNMENT (fai or partisl), Provide name of Assigroe in em 7a-0r Th, 364 sddress of Assignee in tem 7o gog same of Aesignor in tem g

Far partjal assignment, complets itams: 7 and 9 g alsa inditale attected colialeral in pm 8

4. t] CONTINUATION: Effectivensss of the Finascing Blatament [deitiied at0ve with respuct to T ssturity inleresi(s) of Seaured Pany authorizing this Continustion Statemen is

continugd far the adduions} pesiod pravidad by applicable Jaw

————
5.{_| PARTY iNFORMATION CHANGE:

Check: gno of 108D Ko bokes: ANE) Chack ong of these ihied zoxes 0

CHANGE narme andioy sduress Camplate
This Chango affects [::iDcmor o DSecumd Panty of recerd {:l Rem 6801 62, and dem 7a-of To-and dem 7¢
¢ 2 o8

73 or Tb, and tem. 7e
-

AUD name: Complete dem DELETE name: Give record nams
m r] 1o oo dafated in Reimn Ga.or 6b

5. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complate fos Party ieformalion Griange . provide only g aame (Ba of &b}

Sa. QRGANIZATION'S NAME

a8 Bb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRGT PERSONAL HAME

AODITIONAL NARE(S AT AL (3]

SUFFIX

7. CHANGED QR ARDED INFORMATION: Coingigte for Assignmant o Bany nfotinaien Change - provde Coiy gng name {72 o Tupfuse S, fetaze do b omd, medi, o abbrediale 30y part o the Bebeis namel

[Fa. ORGAHIZATION S NARE

OB R IOURL G SUBNRRE

TNOMVIDUALS FIRST PERSONAL NAME

THERIDTAS ADDTIONAL HAMESTIRITIALE) SUFFIX
T HATING ADDRESS &Y TETATE JEBETAL COBE EOUNTRY

8. [Z} COLLATERAL CHANGE: a(sn cheex gng of these four boxes. D ADD colisteral fz DELETE coitaterat {:} RESTATE covered coilaterat D ASSIGH coltatarat

widicate cotiaiesl
See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

9. NAME 0f SECURED PARTY or RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only ang fome (93 0f 8b) (name of Assignér, it this is an Assignipent)

Wikis is sn Amendment authonzed by a DEBTOR, check here fw} ang-provids name-of authonnng Delitar

G2, ORGANIZATION'G HAME

TriState Capital Bank, as Agent

=

O e RETABUACE SURNARE BT PERSONAL NAME

ABBITIGNAL NARERIANITIALE]

GUFFIX

10. CRTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:
File with Delaware Seevetary of State

International Association of Commsrcial Administrators JACAY
NG OFFICE CORY = UOC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 84/20111)
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EXHIBIT A

Released Collateral

The following collateral is deleted from the description of collateral in the initial
financing statements:

Released Trademarks

Mark

Reg. No./Serial No.

AIMEXPO CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE AMERICAS

| Serial No. 86464070

AIMEXPO

Reg. No. 4412226

AMERICAN lNTERNATIGNAL MOTORCYCLE EXPQ

Reg. No. 4506639

XPO

Released Domain Names

USA_AIMExpo
USa_AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo
USA_AIMEBxpo
USA_AIMExpo
U‘}A AIMExpo

USA_AIMExpo

USA_, AIMExpo
‘USA A{thpo

. USA AIMiExp;) :. SR

USANAIM}:xpo

USA_AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo

USA_AIMExpo

AIME.SHOW http:Hfwww.almexpousa.com
AIMEEXPO.COM httpyfwww.aimexpousa.com
AIMEHIGHER . COM Bt Hfeewsy, aIMeXpoUss.com
AIMEMOTORCYCLEEXPO.COM  hftp//fwww.aimexpousa.com
AIMEMOTORCYCLESHOW.COM  httpyf/www.almexpousa.com
AIMEXPO.SHOW hitp:/fwww.aimexpousa.com

httpaAwww.microspec.com/tix | ZSXQTic.cfmffcodé%&M .
EXPO14#.U4kQepRdVaR

“ ﬁt&f):!/feznsn'atleé;éiéeréé-ntev‘e‘nvt.conﬁ‘shoﬁ;éi.:ﬁ.l.li.4.1”1
hittp/iwww, almexgoasa com

AATL OCTOBER SHQW

http: /Iwww!axmgxpousa £om

AIMOTORCYCLEEXPO COM

AMERR“ANMOT ORCYCLEEXFPO. hitpyiwww.aimexpousa.com
COM

?; SCOVERMOTORCYCLING.LO htp//www, aHNeXpousa.com
}O)IS-COVERMOTQRCYCLLNG.B\{F Bt/ WY, AimeXpOUSE.Com

TRADEMARK
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DISCOVERMOTORCYCLING.NE
T

DISCOVERMOTORCYCLING.OR
G

USA_AIMExpo  MOTORCYCLESHOW
POWERSPORTSDEALERMARKE

USA_AIMExpo

USA_AIMExpo

http/fwww. simexpouss.com

http:/envw.aimexponsa.com

USA_AIMExpo http/fwww ainexpousa.com

TPLACE.COM
USA_AIMExpo gﬁfgg iégiﬁmDUSTRYMAR http:fwww.aimexpousa.com
USA_AIMExpo ?(())XJ,IERSPORTS k ETPLACE. hitp:/fwww.aimexpousa.com

http// www aimexpouss.com

USA_AMExpo TESTRIDEDEMO.COM

USA_AIMExpo TESTRIDEEXPO.COM http /A www atmexpousa.com

Released Personal Property

Acquisition Acquisition
Description Location Date Value NBV
E6510 NOTEBOOK IRVINE, CA 872972010 $2,064 $0.00
Latitude BE6520 Notebook IRVINE, CA 10752011 $2,291 $0.00
Latitude E6520 Notebaok with accessories IRVINE, CA /312011 $2,255 $0.00
Optiplex 9010 IRVINE, CA 27212013 $2,000 $277.63
Latitude B6540+Monitor+Accessories RVINE, CA 5/22{2015 $2.,443 $2.171.98
Network Switch IRVINE, CA 12/19/2014 $3,174 $2,521.63
Latitude BE6540 Notebook IRVINE, CA F1213/2014 $2,059 $1,487.34
Apple Onling-Macbook IRVINE, CA 3112014 $3,567 $1,783.47
Apple Online-Macbook IRVINE, CA 112014 $3.567 $1,783.47
Latitude E6510 Notebook IRVINE, CA 10/31/2014 $1,647 $1,143.95
Latitude E6310 Notebook IRVINE, CA 10/31/2014 $1,647 $1,143.95
Latitude E6520 Notebook IRVINE, CA 1041972011 $2,250 $0.00
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 1073172011 $2,233 $0.00
Monsitor for M. Webster IRVINE, CA HI2012 $251 $0.00
Dell Latitude E6540 IRVINE, CA 1172014 $1,67! $742.55
Latitude F6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 1073172011 $2.264 $0.00
8 pos of 2nd Menitors IRVINE, CA 312013 $2,541 $705.80
Latitude E6530 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 20212013 $1,986 $275.81
SERVER HARDWARE IRVINE, CA 1312012 $6,064 $2,223.37
SERVER HARDWARE IRVINE, CA 731/2012 $12.012 $4,404.16
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 612112012 $2,272 $0.00
TRADEMARK
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Released Personal Property

Acquisition Acquisition

Deseription Location Date Value NBV
Latitude B6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 612112012 $2.272 $0.00
Latitude B6520 Notebook with accessaries IRVINE, CA 612112042 $2,141 $0.00
Latitude B6320 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 6/212012 52,151 $0.00
Accessortes for Notebook IRVINE, CA 612112012 5180 $0.00
Accessories for Noteboaok IRVINE, CA 6/21£2012 $396 $0.02
SERVER HARDWARE IRVINE, CA 6f2112012 $581 $212.,78
Latitude 6520 Notebook with accessories IBVINE, CA 1172402011 $2.180 $0.00
Total Computer Hardware $70,159 5520,878
AVL €86 DES §TD LIC sofiware (ADOBE

Heense for MAC user) IRVINE, CA /3172014 $2.690 $1,196
SERVER SOFTWARE - Microsoft Office on

server IRVINE, CA 612172012 51,272 S0
Total Computer Software $3,963 $1,196
AV Equipment-Cinnamon Kernes exp-Jan/12 IRVINE, CA 2/292012 31414 $401
Total Media Equipment $1.414 $401
Phone System-telephone sets and software [RVINE, CA 1043172043 $2,336 $1,441
Phone System IRVINE, CA 3012 $13,592 $4,983
Total Phones/Office Equipment $15,928 $6,424
Furnitures and Figtures IRVINE, CA 13072014 $2,498 $1,831
Furaitures and Fixtures IRVINE, CA 3212013 $1,205 $603
Furnitures and Pixtures IRVINE, CA F31H2012 $22,809 $8,400
Total Furniture & Fixtures $26,611 $10.833
Grand Total 118,074 39,732
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Other Released Collateral

All of Debtor’s legal and beneficial interest in the American International Motorcycle Expo
(together, the “Show™), including the assets sold by Marketplace Events LLC to Motorcycle
Industry Council, Inc. (the “Acquired Assets”, which term means all of the assets used by
Marketplace Events LLC which are dedicated exclusively to organizing, promoting, arranging,
producing and managing the Show (the “Business™), including the Personal Property as detailed
in this Exhibit A, the Trademarks, the domain names as detailed in this Exhibit A, the social
media accounts (https:/instagram.com/aimexpo/; https://www facebook.com/AIMExpo;
https://twitter.com/aimexpo; and https://www.youtube com/user/aimexpo), the databases in all
forms, versions and media, as well as all documentation and listings used exclusively in the
Business, including all mailing lists, supplier contract lists and related materials, all customer
lists in all forms used exclusively in the Business, inventory and supplies (content from prior
Shows (in hard copy or electronic media), digital photos of prior Shows; and printed matter and
the rights thereto used exclusively in the Business in the possession of Marketplace Events LLC
including sales solicitation materials, promotional materials, marketing materials, sales kits,
circulars, promotional lists, prospect lists, direct mail materials, labels and stationery, and all
disks and other media on which the foregoing are stored), the following videos that Marketplace
Events LLC has uploaded to American International Motorcycle Expo’s YouTube channel (2013
AIMExpo Recap, 2:28, AIMExpo 2014 Video recap, 3:04, AMA Motoreycle Hall of Fame,
5:26, #AIMExpoLIVE Hangout with AIMExpo Kevin Schwantz, 41:11, AIMExpo Ice Bucket
Challenge, 1:01, The Industry Speaks and AIMExpo Listened!, 4:42, Nick Brocha and Ernie
Vigil Ready to Ride at ADIMExpo, 2:53, AIMExpo MotoGP Jumbotron, :31, Indian Thunder
Stroke 111 V-Twin Engine Reveal, 1:48, AIMExpo Selects Host City: Orlando, 1:08 and
American International Motorcycle expo, 1:39), all right, title and interests of Marketplace
Events LLC in the Software License, Customization, Hosting and Services Agreement executed
the 7th day of July, 2013 between Marketplace Events LLC and Sherpa RTLS Solutions Inc., the
baoks, records, (including financial books and records but excluding original books of entry)
promotional materials, media files, files and papers of Marketplace Events LLC pertaining
exclusively to the Business or the Acquired Assets, including sales and advertising materials,
sales and purchase correspondence, sales records, invoices, lists of exhibitors, sponsors and
mailing lists, but excluding Tax Returns, minute books, stock transfer books and other corporate
documents that do not pertain exclusively to the Business but are related to Marketplace Events
LLC generally; accounts receivable in respect of future Shows; all contracts with exhibitors,
attendees, and sponsors for future Shows, all leasehold and service contracts pertaining
exclusively to the Business, as well as any future commitments for future dates at facilities, as
well as security and decorator contracts for the Show and negotiated advertising agreements for
the Show, other goodwill of Marketplace Events LLC related exclusively to the Business and al
rights to organize, promote, produce and arrange the Show.
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UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS
A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optianal)
Robyn P, Allmendinger (501) 377-0343
B, E-MAIL CONTACT AT PILER (optional)
ralimend@roselawlirm.com
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

rRobyn P, Atlmendinger *_'
Rose Law Firm
120 East Fourth Street
Little Rock, AR 72281

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

P, SHETIAL FINANGING STATEMENY FILE HUMBER 1b. This FINANGING STATEMENT AMERDIENT s 10 be fdag thor fecordf
A ~ Py for recorsedt In the REAL ESTATE RECORDS
201 31 229955 hled 0‘“01!.«01 3 Fler aiachAmendmen Addeidum{Fenn Umﬁ)gr_:_‘ﬁpm\'ids Devlor's name. i) item 13

S[istemant

3. i:} ASBIGNMENT i or parialy. Provide name of Assighee fn item 7a or 7b, ang agdtess of Assignee in item ¢ and name of Aesigror in em 9
Far partiat assigement, complete items ¥ and 9 gid alsu Invieate attecied coltateralin tem #

4. D CONTINUATION: Efisctivanass of the Financing Staterent identified above with reapest to the security interesiisy of Gecured Party avthorizing his Continuation Slatement &
continusd for the additieral periad proviged by applicshie law

rowowmseco
5[} PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:
Check gag of hese two boxas:
' a CHARGE name snufar gddregs: Complaty ADD patee: Complets item DELETE name’ Give record raimp
This Chunge alfests []Demar o DSecured Party of record E] ttemia or 80 ang e, 7a.or 7hand tem o {:] 3o 7o, gagllem 7¢ D 1 e daleled in ittem Ba-or b
B2 :

5. GURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Compinte for Parly inferaation Changs - providga only qng name {Ba of §M
B2 ORGANIZATION'S HalE

AND Chack qag ot these three boxes o

O

b

B0, INORADLAL'S SURNARE FIRST PERSONAL MARE ADDHTIONAL NAME{SRITIAL{SY | SUFFIX

7 CHANGED OR AODED INFORMATION: Compiste for Assgamant ar Farty Infarnatian Ghange - g6v:2 oty e naass {73 of oy {uae ExaY
7a ORGAHIZATIONS HANE

S e, S0k owd Ay ootk any padt of the Debdors named

OR B IR TAT S BURNANE

TNCIIDUAL'S FIRST PERSOMAL Akt

THDIIDURL & ACDITIONAL MAMESYINITIALIS) SUFFIX

7¢ WAILING ADDRESS e384 STATE  [POSTAL CORE COUNTRY

8. {2} COLLATERAL CHANGE: alsgcheck gng of these four doxes D ADE conaterat E/} DELETE coltatecal [;} REGTATE coverad collaterat [:] ASSIGN collaterat
indicate coltaterat:
See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

6. NAME OF SECURED PARTY oF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT, Pravige onty gae name (33 or 9b) {name of Assigaor,f 1hisa.ai Assigament)

it s s an Amenament autkoszed by 8 DEBTOR. chedk here L! and provige name of authenzng Deblor
Ga. DRGARIZATION'S NABE

TriState Capital Bank, as Agent

5, AEIVIDUAL § SURNAME FIRST FERSORNAL tARE T AOOTHORAL TRRESINIT LS TSUERIX

O

rel

10, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA!
File with Delaware Secretary of State

) fntemational Association of Commercial Administrators (JACA!
EILING OFFIGE COPY — HCC FINANGING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCCS) {Rev, 041204111} " HACA)
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EXHIBIT A

Released Collateral

The following collateral is deleted from the description of collateral in the initial
financing statements:

Released Trademarks

Mark Reg. No./Serial No.
AIMEXPO CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE AMERICAS Serfal No. 86464070
AIMEXPO ‘ Reg. No. 4412226

Reg. No. 4506639

Expo

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE EXPO

Released Domain Names

USA_AIMExpo  AIME.SHOW At P w W v aimes pousa.com
USA_AIMExpo AIMEEXPO.COM Hitp/ Ay W, almeX pousa.com
USA_AIMExpo  AIMEHIGHER.COM htpew i me X pous.eom

USA_AIMExps  AIMEMOTORCYCLEEXPO.COM  hup://werst. aimexpousd.com
USA_AIMExpo  AIMEMOTORCYCLESHOW.COM  httpi//www.aimexpousa.com
USA_AIMExpo  AIMEXPO.SHOW hitpdf

W

aimexpousa.com

ttprfhwwwanicrospec.comitin {23 Tic s inleodes ALM

USA_AIMExpe AIMEXPOBUYTICKETS.COM

USA,“AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo

AIMEXPOS.COM

USA_AIMExpo  AIMOTORCYCLEEXPO.COM bt wyew gimexpousa.com

USA_AIMExpo égiﬁRIC ARMOTORCYCLEERPO. B Ao ALIMeXpOUsE SO

USA_AIMIExpo S}{SCOVhRMO TORCYCLING.CO htt W ww.almexnouss.com
AP N .

USA_AIMEspo gISCO\ ERMOTORCYCLING.INF Httpww w, A HTIeX poUsH,conL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0588



DISCOVERMOTORCYCLING NE

USA_AIMExpo T htip//swwsw, aine Xponsa.com
USA_AIMExpo gISCOVERMOTORCYCLIN("OR hitpi/lwww . aimexpousa.cont

USA_AIMExpo  MOTORCYCLE.SHOW
POWERSPORTSDEALERMARKE

B/ AV W HHMEXDOUSECOm

USA_AIMEXxpo httpadvww v Slmex pousa.com

TPLACE.COM

POWERSPORTS STRYMA .
USA_AIMExpo KETPL ASCECOIJINDUb MAR http/vww. aimexpousa gom
USA_AIMExpo Iég\;;ERSPOR TSMARKETFLACE. BitpAww . aimexpousa.com

hutpwsww, dlmexpousa.com

USA_AIMExpe TESTRIDEDEMO.COM

hiip: /e ww. aimexpouss.com

USA_AIMExpo TESTRIDEEXPO.COM

Released Personal Property

Acquisition Acquisition
Description Location Date Value NBV
E6510 NOTEBOOK IRVINE, CA 929/2010 $2.064 $0.00
Latitude E6520 Notebook IRVINE, CA 10757201 1 $2,294 $0.00
Latitude ¥6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA H31/20110 $2,255 $0.00
Optiplex 9010 IRVINE, CA 202172013 $2.000 $277.63
Latitude E6540+Monitor+Accessories IRVINE, CA 512212045 $2,443 $2,171.98
Netwaork Switch IRVINE. CA 1271902014 $3.174 $2,521.63
Latitude E6540 Notebook IRVINE, CA L1713/2014 $2.059 $1.487.34
Apple Online-Machook IRVINE, CA 3/11/2014 $3.567 $1.783.47
Apple Online-Macbook IRVINE, CA 311/2014 $3,567 $1,783.47
Latitude E6510 Notebook IRVINE, CA 1013172014 51,647 $1,143.95
Latitude E65 10 Notebook IRVINE, CA 10/3172014 $1,647 $1,143.95
Latitude E6520 Notebook IRVINE, CA 1/19/201 $2.250 $0.00
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 103142011 $2,233 $0.00
Monitor for M. Webster IRVINE, CA 743172012 $251 $0.00
Dell Latitade E6540 IRVINE, CA 2014 31671 $742.55
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 1O/ 172041 $2,264 $0.00
8 pes of 2nd Monitors IRVINE, CA Ti3142013 $2.541 $705.80
Latitude B6530 Notebook: with accessories IRVINE, CA 2252013 $1.986 $275.81
SERVER HARDWARE IRVINE, CA 7i3102082 $6,064 $2.223.37
SERVER HARDWARE IRVINE, CA 342012 312,012 $4,404.16
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 6/21/2012 $2,272 $0.00
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0589



Released Personal Property

Acquisition Acquisition

Description Location Date Value NBV
Latitude B6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 6/21/2012 $2.2M2 $0.05
Latitude E6520 Notehook with accessories IRVINE, CA 6/21/2012 $2,141 $0.00
Latitude E6520 Notebook with aceessornies IRVINE, CA 6/2142012 $2,151 $0.60
Accessories for Notebook IRVINE, CA 6/21/2012 $180 $0.00
Accessories for Notebook IRVINE, CA 6/21/2012 $396 $0.02
SERVER HARDWARE IRVINE, CA 6/21/2012 $581 $212.78
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 11£24/201H $2,180 $0.00
Taial Computer Hardware $70,159 320878
AVL C86 DES 8T LIC software (ADOBE

license for MAC user) IRVINE, CA 17312014 $2.690 $1.196
SERVER SOFTWARIE - Microsoft Office on

server IRVINE, CA 8242012 $1.272 $0
Total Computer Software 33,963 $1 196
AV Equipment-Cinnamon Kemes exp-Jan/12 IRVINE, CA 272972012 414 $401
Total Media Equipment /.44 3404
Phone System-telephone sets and software IRVINE, CA 101312013 $2.336 $1.441
Phone System IRVINE, CA 713142012 513,592 $4,983
Total Phones/Office BEquipment $15.928 $6,424
Furnitures and Fixtures IRVINE, CA 1736/2014 $2,496 $1.831
Furnitures and Fixtures IRVINE, CA 32172013 $1.205 $603
Furnitures and Fixtures IRVINE, CA FAL2012 $22.,909 $8,400
Total Furniture & Pixtures $26,611 $10.833
Grand Total 118,674 39,732
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Other Released Collateral

All of Debtor's legal and beneficial interest in the American International Motorcycle Expo
(together, the “Show™), including the assets sold by Marketplace Events LLC to Motorcycle
Industry Council, Inc, (the “Acquired Assets”, which term means all of the assets used by
Marketplace Events LLC which are dedicated exclusively to organizing, promoting, arranging,
producing and managing the Show (the “Business™), including the Personal Property as detailed
in this Exhibit A, the Trademarks, the domain names as detailed in this Exhibit A, the social
media accounts (hitps:/instagram.comyaimexpo/; hitps:///www.facebook.com/ATMEx po;
https:/fiwitter.com/aimexpo; and hitps://www.youtube.com/user/aimexpo), the databases in all
forms, versions and media, as well as all documentation and listings used exclusively in the
Business, including all mailing lists, supplier contract lists and related materials, all customer
lists in all forms used exclusively in the Business, inventory and supplies (content from prior
Shows (in hard copy or electronic media), digital photos of prior Shows; and printed matter and
the rights thereto used exclusively in the Business in the possession of Marketplace Events LLC
including sales solicitation materials, promotional materials, marketing materials, sales kits,
circulars, promotional lists, prospect lists, direct mail materials, labels and stationery, and all
disks and other media on which the foregoing are stored), the following videos that Marketplace
Events LLC has uploaded to American International Motorcycle Expo’s YouTube channel (2013
AIMExpo Recap, 2:28, AIMExpo 2014 Video recap, 3:04, AMA Motorcycle Hall of Fame,
5:26, #$AIMExpoL.IVE Hangout with AIMExpo Kevin Schwantz, 41:11, AIMExpo Ice Bucket
Challenge, 1:01, The Industry Speaks and AIMExpo Listened!, 4:42, Nick Brocha and Emie
Vigil Ready to Ride at AIMExpo, 2:53, AIMExpo MotoGP Jumbotron, :31, Indian Thunder
Stroke 111 V-Twin Engine Reveal, 1:48, AIMExpo Selects Host City: Orlando, 1:08 and
American International Motorcycle expo, 1:39), all right, title and interests of Marketplace
Events LLC in the Software License, Customization, Hosting and Services Agreement executed
the 7th day of July, 2013 between Matketplace Events LLC and Sherpa RTLS Solutions Inc., the
books, records, (including financial books and records but excluding original books of entry)
promotional materials, media files, files and papers of Marketplace Events LLC pertaining
exclusively to the Business or the Acquired Assets, including sales and advertising materials,
sales and purchase correspondence, sales records, invoices, lists of exhibitors, sponsors and
mailing lists, but excluding Tax Returns, minute books, stock transfer books and other corporate
documents that do not pertain exclusively to the Business but are related to Marketplace Events
LLC generally; accounts receivable in respect of future Shows; all contracts with exhibitors,
attendees, and sponsors for future Shows, all leasehold and service contracts pertaining
exclusively to the Business, as well as any future conmitments for future dates at facilities, as
well as security and decorator contracts for the Show and negotiated advertising agreements for
the Show, other goodwill of Marketplace Events LLC related exclusively to the Business and all
rights to organize, promote, produce and arrange the Show.
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UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW WSTSQQT!ONS

&, NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (oplional)
Robyn P. Allmendinger (501) 377-0343

8. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional}
ratimend@roselawiirm.com

C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO:  {(Name and Address)

rRoi)yn P. Allmendinger -“1
Rose Law Firm
128 East Fourth Street
Little Rock, AR 72281

L .

THE ABQVE SPACE 1S FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

T, INITIAL FIHANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 1{7,[] This FINANDING STATEMENT ABENDMENT is{o be filpd for recard)
OHOO 1 65957702 f“ed 04,01/29 I 3 tor recordeds in the REAL EBTATE RECORDS
: - Feer sligch Amendment Addendum {Form UCCIAG) 32‘51 provde Deblar's came ndtem 13
2. f:j TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Fingneing Stalement BGDYE 15 & wilh respect 1o the sscunty ileresi{s} of Secred Parly authonzing this Tecminatinn
Statemant

3. C; ASSIGNMENT guit or parial). Provide dame of Assigneas itam 73 o 7, ang address of Assignee ¥ item 7c and dame of Assignar in em 2]
For pariial assignment, compiete items 7 and & gud atso tndicate alfected. coltsteral initem §

4, D SONTIRUATION: Effsctiveness ol tne Financiag Stalémént Wenttisd dbovée With raepect 1o the sacunity interssi(s) of Gecured Party amhofizing ihis Conlinustion Statement is
cantinued 1ot the auditionat peried provided by applicable taw

5. ] PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:
Check 1t hoss twa BOXES: ANG Chack gayet these thies boxes to
o1 opg o 8 N s CHANGE agme andlor addiess. Compiete ADD name: Complete. it DELETE nama; Give racord name
_ This Change affects DDebmr ot ]:_}Sscured Pacy of recerd [“_ iem Br or 8%, apg tem 78 pr 70 dnd tem 7¢ [:] 78 7o, i wem 2o E]m b gefeled i itetn 83 .07 €b

6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Paity informalion Chenge - provide snly gne ndims {6a ot 8y
63 ORGANZATION'S NAME

OR

£b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Fift3T PERSONAL HAME ADDIVIONAL MAME{SINITIALLEY SUFFIX

7. CHARGED QR ADDED INFORMATION: Compiate for MssgnmenterPary lnfirmistan Change - proads oniy gig same (7o ot Ryfust 33 i pame, donat sm madily, of 6wt any part ol ths Dablors naie)
7o, ORGAMIZATON' S NAME )

CR

FHINOVIDUAL S SURNAME

INDRIDUAL' S FIRST PERSONAL TAME

INBIVIDUALS RDDITIONAL NARE[SIINTIALES) SUFFIX

Fo ARG ADORESE ‘ ) BITY SYATE TPOSTAL CODE COUNTRY

IS
8, 1./] COLLATERAL CHANGE® Aiso check gge of those fourboxss: || AUID colaieral (1 DELETE coltaterat || RESTATE covered colistersl || ASSIGH coltoteral
inkeats cotatarat

See Exhibit A atiached hereto and incorporated herein by vefercnce.

9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMERDMENT. frovide onty gag name (9a-of 8by (name of Assignar. il I3 is an Assigrment)
1€ Wiy is aa Amendment authorized by ¢ DEBTOR, check bers m and prowde name oF athonzing Debior
93, DROANIZATION'S NAME

TriState Capital Bank, as Agent

b INDIVIDUALS SURNAME FIRST PERTONAL NAME A TIONAL NAME(SHENITIAL{S] SUFFX

OR

10, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:
File with Oftio Sceretary of State

o Intarnational Assosiation of Commercial Administrators (JACA)
FILING OFFICE COPY w— UGE FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCT3) (Rev. 04120111}
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Released Collateral

The following collateral is deleted from the description of collateral in the initial

financing statements:

Released Trademarks

Mark

Reg. No./Serial No.

AIMEXPO CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE AMERICAS

Serial No. 86464070

AIMEXPO

Reg. No. 4412226

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE EXPO

| Reg. No. 4506639

Released Pomain Names

AIME.SHOW

AIMEEXPO.COM
AIMEHIGHER.COM
AIMEMOTORCYCLEEXPO.COM
AIMEMOTORCYCLESHOW.COM
AIMEXPO SHOW

USa_AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo
USA_AIMEspo
USA_AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo  AIMEXPOAPP.COM

USA_AIMExpo  AIMEXPOBUYTICKETS.COM

AIMEXPOR.EGNOW COM

USA_AIMExpo
USA AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo
USA_AIMExpo

AIMEXPOS.COM
AIMEXPOUSA. coM
AIMOTORCYCLEEXPO.COM

AMERICANMOTORCYCLEEXPO.

USA_AIMEXPO  pypnr

DISCOVERMOTORCYCLING.CO
M

DISCOVERMOTORCYCLING.INF
8]

USA_AIMEzxpo

USA_AIMExpo

htps ey w almexpousa.com

http A/ wew aimexpousa.com

hitp:/haww.ai .Ccom

hitn:/iwww, almexpouss.com

httpAwww.almexpousa.com
httpflwww, a;mexpeusa com

hittp: f/www exgousa com

htpy/vww aimexpousa.com
hitpd/www,aimexpousa.com

htip:ffwww SiTeXpousa.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005622 FRAME:

0593



USA_AMExpo ?ISCOVERMOTORCYCLWG'NE hitp/fwww alnexpousa.com

{SA_AIMExpo giSCOVERMOTORCYCLB\IG.OR httpAwwsy aimexpoasa.com

USA_AIMExpec MOTORCYCLE.SHOW
POWERSPORTSDEALERMARKE

htipfwwwaimexpouss.com

USA_AIMExpo http:www. alimexpousa.com

TPLACECOM
Usa_AIMExpo E%TWPEI:J?(I:)FO ?&SWINDUSTRY hittp:/fwww.aimexpousa.com
USA_AIMExpo ggXE‘RSPOR 15 XETPLACE. hitp//yww.simexpousa.com

hitp: /vy w,almexpousa.com

USA_AIMExpe TESTRIDEDEMO.COM

USA_AIMExpo  TESTRIDEEXPO.COM http:Avww. alnieipousa.com

Released Personal Property

Acquisition Acquisition
Description Location Date Value NEBV
16510 NOTEBOOK IRVINE, CA 9/29/2G10 32,064 $0.00
Latitude BE6520 Notebook IRVINE, CA 10752011 $2,291 %0.00
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 10/31/2011 $2,255 $0.00
Optiplex 9010 IRVINE, CA 22112013 $2,000 $277.63
Latitude E6540+Monitor+Accessories IRVINE, CA 512242015 $2.443 $2,171.08
Network Switch IRVINE, CA 1211912014 $3,174 $2,521.63
Latitude E6540 Notebook IRVINE, CA 1171372014 $2.059 $1,487.34
Apple Online-Macbook IRVINE, CA 371112014 $3,567 $1,783.47
Apple Online-Machook IRVINE, CA 37112014 $3.567 $1,783.47
Latitude E6510 Notebook IRVINE, CA HY31/2014 $1,647 $1,143.95
Latitude E6510 Notebook IRVINE, CA 1073172014 $t.647 $1,143.95
Latitude E6520 Notebook IRVINE, CA 101972011 $2,250 $0.00
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 1073102011 $2,233 $0.00
Mosmitor for M. Webster IRVINE, CA 7312012 $251 $0.00
Dell Latitude E6540 IRVINE, CA W1H2014 $1.671 $742.55
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 1043172011 $2,264 $0.00
% pes of 2nd Mondtors IRVINE, CA 3142013 $2,541 $705.80
Latitude B6530 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 24242013 $1,986 3275.81
SERVER HARDWARE IRVINE, CA 713172012 $6,064 $2,223.37
SERVER HARDWARE IRVINE, CA 13172012 $12.012 $4.404.16
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 612112012 $2,2772 $0.00
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Released Personal Property

Acguisition Acquisition

Description Location Date Value NBV
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 672112012 $2.212 $0.00
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA §/21/2012 $2,141 $0.00
Latitude E6520 Notehook with accessories IRVINE, CA 612172012 32,151 $0.00
Accessories for Notebook IRVINE, CA 62172012 3180 $0.00
Accessories for Notebook IRVINE, CA 62172042 $396 $0.02
SERVER HARDWARE IRVINE, CA 6/2142012 5581 $212.78
Latitude B6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 1112472011 $2,180 $0.00
Total Computer Hardware $70,159 $20,878
AVL CS6 DES STD LIC software (ADOBE

license for MAC uger) IRVINE. CA 11312014 $2.690 $1,196
SERVER SOFTWARE - Microsoft Office on

server IRVINE, CA 6/21/2012 $1,272 $0
Total Computer Software $3,963 $1.196
AV Equipment-Cinnamon Kernes exp-Jan/t2 IRVINE, CA 212912012 31414 3401
Total Media Equipment $1,414 $461
Phone System-telephone sets and software IRVINE, CA H¥/31/2013 $2.336 $1.,441
Phone System IRVINE, CA H312012 $13.592 84,983
Total Phones/Office Equipment $5,928 $6,424
Furnitures and Fixtures IRVINE, CA 13072014 $2,456 $1,831
Furnitures and Fixtures IRVINE, CA 3212013 $1,205 $603
Furnitures and Fixtures IRVINE, CA 312012 $22.909 $8.,400
Total Fumiture & Fixtures $26,611 $10,833
Grand Total 118,874 39,732
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Other Released Collateral

All of Debtor’s legal and beneficial interest in the American International Motoreycle Expo
(together, the “Show"), including the assets sold by Marketplace Events LLC to Motorcycle
Industry Council, Inc. (the “Acquired Assets”, which term means all of the assets used by
Marketplace Events L.L.C which are dedicated exclusively to organizing, promoting, aranging,
producing and managing the Show (the “Business™), including the Personal Property as detailed
in this Exhibit A, the Trademarks, the domain names as detailed in this Exhibit A, the social
media accounts (hitps://instagram.com/aimexpo/; https://www facebook.con/AIMExpo;
https:/twitter.com/aimexpo; and hitps://'www.youtube.com/user/aimexpo), the databases in all
forms, versions and media, as well as all documentation and listings used exclusively in the
Business, including all mailing lists, supplier contract lists and related materials, all customer
lists in all forms used exclusively in the Business, inventory and supplies (content from prior
Shows (in hard copy or electronic media), digital photos of prior Shows; and printed matter and
the rights thereto used exclusively in the Business in the possession of Marketplace Events LLC
including sales solicitation materials, promotional materials, marketing materials, sales kits,
circulars, promotional lists, prospect lists, direct mail materials, labels and stationery, and all
disks and other media on which the foregoing are stored), the following videos that Marketplace
Events LLC has uploaded to American International Motorcycle Expo’s YouTube charmmel (2013
AIMExpo Recap, 2:28, AIMExpo 2014 Video recap, 3:04, AMA Motoreycle Hall of Fame,
5:26, #AIMExpoLIVE Hangout with AIMExpo Kevin Schwantz, 41:11, AIMExpo Ice Bucket
Challenge, 1:01, The Industry Speaks and AIMExpo Listened!, 4:42, Nick Brocha and Ernie
Vigil Ready to Ride at AIMExpo, 2:53, AIMExpo MotoGP Jumbotron, :31, Indian Thunder
Stroke 111 V-Twin Engine Reveal, 1:48, AIMExpo Selects Hogt City: Orlando, 1:08 and
American International Motorcycle expo, 1:39), all right, title and interests of Marketplace
Events LLC in the Software License, Customization, Hosting and Services Agreersent executed
the 7th day of July, 2013 between Marketplace Events LLC and Sherpa RTLS Solutions Inc., the
books, records, (including financial books and records but excluding original books of entry)
promotional materials, media {iles, files and papers of Marketplace Events LLC pertaining
exclusively to the Business or the Acquired Assets, including sales and advertising materials,
sales and purchase correspondence, sales records, invoices, lists of exhibitors, sponsors and
mailing lists, but excluding Tax Returns, minute books, stock transfer books and other corporate
documents that do not pertain exclusively to the Business but are related to Marketplace Bvents
LLC generally; accounts receivable in respect of future Shows; all contracts with exhibitors,
attendees, and sponsors for future Shows, all leasehold and service contracts pertaining
exclusively to the Business, as well as any future commitments for future dates at facilities, as
well as security and decorator contracts for the Show and negotiated advertising agreements for
the Show, other goodwill of Marketplace Events LLC related exclusively to the Business and all
rights to organize, promote, produce and arrange the Show.
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UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER {optional}
Roebyn P. Alimendinger (501) 377-0343

B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional}
rallmend@roselawfirmi.com

C, SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TQ: (Mame and Addrass)

r. Robyn P. Allmendinger _1
Raose Law Firm
126 East Fourth Street
Little Rock, AR 72201

-

THE ABQVE SPACE 1S FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1@, MITEAL FIRANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER ‘b.ﬁThiS FHNARKCING STATEMENT ARMENDMENT is 0 Yo fed-{or recoid)
. 3 13 <L tor recarded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS
QHO0165957580 filed 04/01/2 013 Fitne: aitach Amandenst Addsag.m (Foma UBCIAD) ad provids Deblor's rame initem 13

2. f:} TERMINATION: Efieclivaness of the Finsacing Statement igentified above i$ terminated vIn raspach (o the security intornsi(s) af Secured Pardy suthosizing this Termination
Statement

3. {:} AGHIGNMENT (ull or parial), Frovide name of Assignes in ttert Za-or 7b, gug address of Assignea i Rem ¢ god name of Assignor in-dem 9
For partiat 3ssignment, complete tems 7 and & gig also indicale alecied callateratsn itam 8

Ligaganan:
4. L] CONTINUATION: Effectivensss of the Fingncibg Statement identified shove with tespadl to e secunty interesi(s) of Secured Parly sutharizing this Centinuation Statement i
sontinued for the dddtional period provided by applicabie faw

5.[_] PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:
Check gna of these teo Doxes: ANQ Check gng of these tiree toxes 1 "
CHANGE name andfor address: Comptete ACD name: Complgteitam DELETE bame. Give record nsme
Thig Ghange affects Dl}ebmr o {:}Semmu Party of recorg D jlem 8a or 6% ang tter 72 o 70 gng e 7o [:]‘Ia of 7o, gad dem 7o 30 e deteted in dtovn 83 préb
o

5, CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complsie for Banty ion Chisnge - provide anhly ORY nsme (83 0T 6h)
Ba. ORGARIZATION'S NAME

oR b, HOIIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL MalIE ADDITIONAL NAMEISMINITIALIS) SUFRIX

7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Campiste for Asgement o Pasly tnfamaton Chasge - prowidfe oy gug rame {7 o Iy (s ds i namy; donerem?, mody, o abbisyiate 20y yan of fhe Debiee's aame)
7a. QRCGANIZATION'S NAME

oR 76, HOWIDUALS SURNAYE

INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME

IROPMADUALS ADDITIONAL NAREISINTIALS) SUFFIX

7o, MAIING ADDRESS ity STATE jPOSTAL CORE COUNTRY

RO " o "
8, [/ COLLATERAL CHANGE: Atsq check ane of ihese four boxes' [ 1400 cansterat [/ ceLETE conaterat [ 1 RESTATE cavered cotiateral |} ASSIGN colfateral
rdicdte coflatersh
See Exhibit A attached hereto ard incorporated hereln by reference,

8 NAME oF SECURED FARTY o RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide anly m name {95 or 9b) (name of Assignet, i this is an Assignment)
W tisds an Amendment sulhorized by 3 DEBTOR, check hete | | and provido naine-of autbarizing Deblos

9z ORGANIZATION'S NAME

TriState Capital Bank, as Agent

So. INDRADUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADOITIGHAL NARESINTIALST SUFEIX

O

e

10 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:
File with Olio Seeretary of State

) intermational Association of Commaercial Adminisirators 3
FILING OFFICE COPY ~— UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCG3) (Rev. 04/20/11) e dminisirators HALA)
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Released Collateral

The following collateral is deleted from the description of collateral in the initial
financing statements:

Released Trademarks

Mark Reg. No./Serial No,
AIMEXPO CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE AMERICAS Serial No. 86464070
AIMEXPO Reg. No, 4412226

Reg. No. 4506639

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYOLE EXPO

Released Domain Names

USA_AIMExpo  AIMESHOW hitp://www almexpousa.com
USA_AIMExpo AIMEEXPO.COM Dttp/fwww. almexpouss.com
USA_AIMExpo AIMEHIGHER.COM hitp://fwww.gimexpousa.com

USA_AlvExpe AIMEMOTORCYCLEEXPO.COM  hitp/fwww aimexpousa.coim
USA_AIMEspo  AIMEMOTORCYCLESHOW.COM  hutp:/fwww.alexpouss.com
UsA,_AIMExpo AIMEXPO SHOW hitp:Awerw almespousa.com
'USA AIMEXPD: M i

cfm"code~A11\{

USA_AIMExpe  AIMEXPOBUYTICKETS.COM

EKPOH# U4kOcanVaR

USA_AIMExpe  AIMEXPOREGNOW.COM http:/lregistraﬁ()n,exgerientcyem.com/sh‘owaim141/
{USA_AIMExpo AB\/IBXPOS COM it hwww i

QuUsa.Lom

USA_AIMBxpo  AIMEXPOUSA.COM ~  MAINDOMAIN - OCTOBER SHOW
USA_AIMExpo AIMOTORCYCLEEXPO COM http //www aim_gxpousa COm
USA_AIMExpo C()}\/;"RI CANMOTORCYCLEEXPO. hittp:/www . almexpousa.com
USA_AIMEspo I&ISCOVERMOTORCYCMNG‘CQ hitp://www, aMeRpousa.com
Usa_AMExpo gISCOVERMOTORCYCUNG‘[NF htip /Wiy, 3Imex pousa.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0598



USA_AMExpo ?ISCOVERMOTORCYCLWG'NE htpdiwww.aimexpouss.com

DISCOVERMOTORCYCLING,CR

USA_AIMExpo G httplwww.aimexpousa.com

USA_AIMExpo MOTORCYCLESHOW hitp:/fwww aimexpousa.com

. POWERSPORTSDEALERMARKE :
USA_AIMExpo TPLACE.COM http:fwww.almexpousa.com
POWERSPORTSINDUSTRYMAR . s
USA_AIMExpo KETPLACE COM hitp/fwww simexpoysa.com
USA_AIMExpo ?g;?;ERSPOR’IS WKETPLACE. httpy/www.alineXpousa.com

USA_AIMExpo  TESTRIDEDEMO.COM
USA_AIMExpo TESTRIDEEXPO.COM

htpdiwww aimexpousa.com

bty wwyw.aligexpousa.com

Released Personal Property

Acquisition Acquisition
Description Location Bate Value NBYV
E6310 NOTEBOOK IRVINE, CA 9/29/2010 52,064 $0.00
Latitude E6520 Notebook IRVINE, CA 10/5/201 1 $2,291 $0.00
Latitude B6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 10/31/2011 32,255 $0.00
Optiplex 9010 IRVINE, CA 2212013 $2,000 $277.63
Latitude E6540+Monitor+Accessories IRVINE, CA 512272015 $2,443 $2,171.98
Network Switch IRVINE, CA 12/192014 $3.174 $2,521.63
Latitude E654( Notebook IRVINE, CA 1171372014 $2,059 $1.487.34
Apple Online-Macbook IRVINE, CA 3112014 $3.567 $1,783.47
Apple Online-Macbook IRVINE, CA 3/1122014 $3,567 $1,783.47
Latitude E6510 Notebook IRVINE, CA 10/3142014 $1.647 $1,143.95
Latitude E6510 Notebook IRVINE, CA 1073172014 $1,647 $1,143.95
Latitude B6520 Notebook IRVINE, CA 107192011 $2,250 $0.00
Latitude 6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 107312011 $2,233 20,00
Manitor for M. Webster IRVINE, CA 32042 $251 $0.00
Dell Latitude B6540 IRVINE, CA 171772014 $1,671 $742.55
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 1043172011 $2,264 $0.00
8 pes-of 2nd Monitors IRVINE, CA 312013 $2,541 $705.80
Latitude E6530 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 212172013 $1,986 $275.81
SERVER HARDWARE IRVINE, CA 743142012 $6,064 $2,223.37
SERVER HARDWARE IRVINE, CA 11312012 $12,012 $4.404.16
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 612112012 $2,272 $0.00
TRADEMARK
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Released Personal Property

Acquisition Acquisifion

Descriptien Location Date Value NBYV
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 612142012 $2.,272 $6.00
Latitunde E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 62112012 $2,141 $0.00
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 612172012 32,151 %0.00
Accessories for Notebook IRVINE, CA 612172012 3180 $0.00
Accessories for Notebook IRVINE, CA 6/21/2012 3396 $0.02
SERVER HARDWARE IRVINE, CA 62112012 $581 $212.78
Latitude E6520 Notebook with accessories IRVINE, CA 1172472011 $2,180 $0.06
Total Computer Hardware $70,155 $20,878
AVL CS6 DES STD LIC software (ADOBE

license for MAC user) IRVINE, CA 1312014 $2,690 %1196
SERVER SOFTWARE - Microsoft Office on

server RVINE, CA 62112012 $1,272 $0
Total Computer Software $3,963 $1,196
AV Equipment-Cionamon Kernes exp-Jan/12 IRVINE, CA 242912012 31414 3401
Total Media Fquipment $1414 $401
Phone System-telephone sets and software IRVINE, CA 1043172013 $2,336 $1.,441
Phone System IRVINE, CA 3112042 $13.592 %4,983
Total Phones/Office Equipment $15928 $6,424
Furnitures and Fixtures IRVINE, CA 1730/2014 $2,456 $1,831
Furnitores and Fixtures IRVINE, CA 32172013 $1,205 $603
Purnitures and Fixtures IRVINE, CA HW3IR012 322,909 $R8.400
Total Furniture & Fixtures $26,611 $70.833
Grand Total 118,074 39,732
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Qther Released Collateral

All of Debtor’s legal and beneficial interest in the American International Motorcycle Expo
{together, the “Show™), including the assets sold by Marketplace Events LLC to Motorcycle
Industry Council, Inc, (the “Acquired Assets”, which term means all of the assets used by
Marketplace Events LLC which are dedicated exclusively to organizing, promoting, arranging,
producing and managing the Show (the “Businesy™), including the Personal Property as detailed
in this Exhibit A, the Trademarks, the domain names as detailed in this Exhibit A, the social
media accounts (hitps:/instagram.com/aimexpo/; https://www facebook.com/AIMExpo;
https:/ftwitter.com/aimexpo; and https://www,youtube.com/user/aimexpo), the databases in all
forms, versions and media, as well as all documentation and listings used exclusively in the
Busingss, including all nyailing lists, supplier contract lists and related materials, all customer
lists in all forms used exclusively in the Business, inventory and supplies (content from prior
Shows (in hard copy or electronic media), digital photos of prior Shows; and printed matter and
the rights thereto used exclusively in the Business in the possession of Marketplace Events LLC
including sales solicitation materials, promotional materials, marketing materials, sales kits,
circulars, promotional lists, prospect lists, direct mail materials, labels and stationery, and all
disks and other media on which the foregoing are stored), the following videos that Marketplace
Events LLC has uploaded to American International Motorcycle Expo’s YouTube channel (2013
AIMExpo Recap, 2:28, AIMExpo 2014 Video recap, 3:04, AMA Motorcycle Hall of Fame,
5:26, #AIMExpoLIVE Hangout with AIMExpo Kevin Schwantz, 41:11, AIMExpo Ice Bucket
Challenge, 1:01, The Industry Speaks and AIMExpo Listened!, 4:42, Nick Brocha and Ermie
Vigil Ready to Ride at AIMExpo, 2:53, AIMExpo MotoGP Jumbotron, 31, Indian Thunder
Stroke 111 V-Twin Engine Reveal, 1:48, AIMExpo Selects Host City: Orlando, 1:08 and
American International Motorcycle expo, 1:39), all right, title and interests of Marketplace
Events LLC in the Software License, Customization, Hosting and Services Agreement executed
the 7th day of July, 2013 between Marketplace Events LLC and Sherpa RTLS Solutions Inc.,, the
books, records, (including financial books and records but excluding original books of entry)
promotional materials, media files, files and papers of Marketplace Events LLC pertaining
exclusively to the Business or the Acquired Assets, including sales and advertising materialg,
sales and purchase correspondence, sales records, invoices, lists of exhibitors, sponsors and
mailing lists, but excluding Tax Returns, minute books, stock transfer books and other corporate
documents that do not pertain exclusively to the Business but are related to Marketplace Events
LLC generally; accounts receivable in respect of future Shows; all contracts with exhibitors,
attendees, and sponsors for future Shows, all leasehold and service contracts pertaining
exclusively to the Business, as well as any future commitments for future dates at facilities, as
well as security and decorator contracts for the Show and negotiated advertising agreements for
the Show, other goodwill of Marketplace Events LLC related exclusively to the Business and all
rights to organize, promote, produce and arrange the Show.
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